Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO		PARTMENT OF COMMER ant and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN				
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔻 🔻 🔻	▼	▼	• •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please Record the attached	original docun	nents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): David B. Weiner Karuppiah Muthumani Donghui Zhang Mathura P. Ramanathan Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger License Agreement ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): <u>1) August 11, 2004; 2) August 16, 2004; 3) March 12, 2004; and 4) August 17, 2004.</u> 	2. Name and address of re Name: The Trustees Of T Street Address: 3160 Ches City: Philadelphia State: f Additional Name(s) & addre	he University tnut Street, S Pennsylvania	Of Pennsylvania Suite 200 Zip: 19104	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/478,896 Additional numb 	ation, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		n is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and paten	its involved: <u>01</u>	
Name: Mark DeLuca Cozen O'Connor, P.C. 1900 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 215-665-2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . Enclosed Authorized to be ch			
	8. Please charge any deficie Account Number 50-1275	ancy or credit	any overpayment to Dep	osit
	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if payi	ng by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir is a true copy of the original document. <u>Mark DeLuca/33,229</u> Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	nformation is true and correct	and any atta	ched copy 	'
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ontar 07	
Total number of pages includ Mail documents to be recorded	ing cover sheet, attachments d with required cover sheet info	, and docume ormation to:	ents: jo <i>t</i> j	
Comm F	ilssioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450			

700110838

PATENT **REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0673**

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, David B. Weiner, of Merion Station, Pennsylvania, Karuppiah Muthumani, of Cherry Hill, New Jersey, Donghui Zhang of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and Mathura P. Ramanathan of Ardmore, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, have invented a certain invention entitled "Targeted Particles And Methods Of Using The Same," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application No. 10/478,896; and

WHEREAS, The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of **3160** Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a corporation of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

On this day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **David B. Weiner**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

3

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

Dated: 8 \ Ly	, 2004	Karuppiah Muthumani
State of Pennsylvania)	SS.	
County of)	33.	

On this day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Karuppiah Muthumani, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

Dated: March 12th 2004

Donghui

State of Pennsylvania <u>şş.</u> County of thilstelfthe

On this _____ day of _ 2004, before the me, undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Donghui Zhang, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL CYNTHIA A. DE LONE, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 5, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

8/17/04. . 2004 Dated: _

Mananthen

Mathura P. Ramanathan

State of Pennsylvania)) ss.

County of ______)

On this ______ day of ______ 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Mathura P. Ramanathan**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

6

215-665-2013

Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0651-003 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a colloction of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

				6	Complete if Known			
FEE TRANSMITTAL								
		- Ippinounder Hummon						
IOFF1 2004					Herewith			
Effective 10/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to ennual revision.		First Named Inventor David B. Weiner						
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Examiner Name To Se Determin						
	Art Unit				e Determined			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00	Attorney	y Docke	at No.	UPN	0010-100 (146161)			
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)					ALCULATION (continued)			
	3, ADE	DITION	AL FE	ES				
Check Credit card Money Order Other None Deposit Account:	<u>Large_</u>	ntity	Small E	ntity				
		Foo (\$)	Fee Çada	Fee (\$)	Fee Description Fee Pald			
Deposit Account 50-1275		130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Number	1062	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee			
Deposit		130	1053	130	or cover sheet.			
Account Cozen O'Connor, P.C.		2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination			
Name The Director is authorized to: (check all that apply)		920"	1804	920-	Requesting publication of SIR prior to			
 The Director is authorized to: (cneck all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application 		1,840"	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action			
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filling fee to the above-identified deposit account.	1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month			
ro the above-identified deposit account.	1252	420	2252	210	Extension for reply within second month			
1. BASIC FILING FEE	1253	950	2253	475	Extension for reply within third month			
Large Entity Small_Entity	1254	1,480	2254	740	Extension for reply within fourth			
Fee Foe Foe Foe <u>Fee Description</u> Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	1265	2,010	2255	1,005	Extension for reply within fifth month			
1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee	1401	330	2401	165	Notice of Appeal			
1002 340 2002 170 Design filing fee	==	330	2402	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
1003 530 2003 265 Plant filing fee	1403	290	2403	145	Request for oral hearing			
1004 770 2004 385 Reissue filing fee	1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filling fee	1452	110	2452	55	Potition to revive - unavoidable			
SUBTOTAL (1) (5) 0		1,330	2453	665	Petition to rovivo – unintentional			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE		1,330	2501 2500	665 040	Utility (sque fee (or relacue)			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE Extra fee from fee		480 540	2502 2503	240 320	Design issue fee			
Claims below Pald		540 130	2503 1480	130	Petitions to the Commissioner			
Total Claims · · · • × =		50	1907	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)			
Independent Claims - ** - X =		180	1895	180	Submission of Information Disclosure			
Multiple X	8021	40	80 <u>2</u> 1	40	Recording each patent assignment/ change of name document per 40 property (timos number of properties)			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fog Fog Fog Foe For Description	1809	770	2809	385	Filing a submission after final rejection			
Code (\$) Codo (\$) Fee Description					(37 CFR § 1,129(a))			
1202 18 2202 9 Claims In excess of 20	1810	770	2810	385	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
1201 86 2201 43 Independent claims in excess of 3 1203 280 2203 145 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	a 04-2	770	040-	905				
Relissue independent claims over		770	2801	385	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
TReissue claims in excess of 20 and	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application			
1205 18 2205 B Refsats Games in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fee	(specify	y):					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (5) 40.00							
Tor number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see abovo	Nanne		ole rilling	1.666				
·					Čamplan (if applicatio)			
SUBMITTED BY Registration No. Registration No. Registration No.		33,2			Completo (if applicable) Telephone 215-665-5592			
Name (Print/Type) Mark DeLuca (Aucmey/Agent)	.	33,2		\rightarrow				
Signature WARNING: Information on this form may become					<u> </u>			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be (/ Included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is statistical to take 12 minutos to complete, including gathering, prepand, and authoritig the completed opplication form to the USPTO. The will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form ano/or suggestions for roducing this burden, should be sent to the Chick Information Officer, U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patients, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing this form, cell 1-800-PTQ-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

> PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0680

215-665-2013

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

					Complete if Known			
FEE TRANSMITTAL								
		Application Number 10/4		10/47	/478,896			
for FY 2004		Filing Date Here		Here	with			
		med I	nventor	David	d B. Weiner			
Effective 10/01/2003, Patent fees are subject to annual revision.	Examin	er Nai	πе	ТоВ	e Determined	-		
🛛 Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27	Art Unit				e Determined			
	ALCON							
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00	Attomey	y Doci	ket No.	UPN	0010-100 (146161)	_		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)			
		DITIO	NAL FE					
🗖 Check 🔲 Credit card 🗖 Money Order 🗐 Other 🗌 None		Large Entity						
Deposit Account:								
Deposit		Foa (\$)	Fee Code	Feð (\$)	Fee Description Foo Pa	ild		
Account 50-1275		130	2051	85	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	_		
Number	1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fet or cover sheet.			
Deposit	1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification			
Account Cozen O'Connor, P.C.	1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination			
Name	1804	920 "	1804	920"	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	7		
The Director is authorized to: <i>(check all lhat apply)</i> I Charge fee(s) indicated below I Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application	1805	1,840	1805	1,840*				
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filling fee	1251	110	2251	65	Extension for reply within first month			
to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION	1252	420	22\$2	210	Extension for reply within second month			
	1253	<u>950</u>	2253	475	Extension for reply within third month	\neg		
1. BASIC FLING FEE Large Entity Small Entity		1,480	2254	740	Extension for raply within fourth			
Foo Fee Fee <u>Fee Description</u> Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	1255	2,010	2255	1,005	Extension for reply within fitth month	_		
1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee		330	2401	166	Notice of Appeal			
1002 340 2002 170 Design filing fee		330 290	2402 2403	165 145	Filing a brief in support of an appeal Request for oral hearing	_		
1003 530 2003 265 Plant filing fee		1.510	1451	1,610	Petition to institute a public uso			
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filling fee		110	2452	55	proceeding Petition to revive – unavoldable			
		1,330	2453	865	Petition to revive – unintentional	_		
SUBTOTAL (1) (3) 0		1,330	2501	665	Utility issue fee (or relasue)			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1502	480	2502	240	Dosign (\$\$ue fee			
Extra Fee from Fee Cloims below Paid	1503	64D	2503	320	Plant issue foo			
	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner			
Independent	1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (9) Submission of Information Disclosure			
	1806	180	1806	180	Stimt			
Muttiple X = =	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment/ change of name document per 40 property (times number of properties)			
Large Entity (Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	1809	770	2809	385	Filing a submission after final rejection	\dashv		
Code (\$) Exception 1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1201 85 2201 43 Independent claims in excess of 3	1810	770	2810	365	(37 CFR § 1.129(a)) For each additional Invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	\neg		
1201 80 2201 40 modernetik claims in booss of a 1203 290 2203 145 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1801	770	2801	386	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
acha pe 2304 43 TReissue Independent claims over	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expeditod examination	-		
toos te pons o TReissue claims in excess of 20 and	1002	~~~	1006		of a design application			
over original patient		e (spe	cify);					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid				Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00				
**or number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see above	<u> </u>		<u> </u>					
SUBMITTED BY					Complete (if applicable)			
Name (Print/Type) Mark DoLuca Altorney/Agent)	33,229			Telephone 215-665-5692	215-665-5592			
Signature I have see the					Date Aug 30 2004			
			iit card In					

Included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or relatin a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application for information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or relatin a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the including assessment of the tamount of time you require to complete the form and/or suggestions for roducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Bex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRES6. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patente, P.O. Bex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing this form, cell 1-800-PTO-2129 (1-600-786-2199) and salad option 2.

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0681